
Loras College (10-9, 4-2 A-R-C) -vs- Buena Vista Univ. (5-15, 1-5 A-R-C)
3/28/2026 at Storm Lake, Iowa (BVU/SL HS BB Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carson Hammer (1-0)
Loss: Kaleb Kuhl (0-3)
HBP: Carson Hammer
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Bonertz First: Troy Lanham 
Start: 5:35pm   Time: 1:25   Attendance: 90   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Loras College 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 4 6 0
Buena Vista Univ. 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 6 0

Loras College 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Liam Sullivan cf 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
Jackson Cullen lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Vince Polizzi 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Colin Kissane rf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Isiah Rose dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ben Shea 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Evan Hermanson c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Johnny Dwyer 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Alex Sandoval ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Carson Hammer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 6 4 0 7 1

HR: Liam Sullivan (1); Vince Polizzi (1); Colin Kissane (1)
SB: Colin Kissane (1)
DP: 1

Buena Vista Univ. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Benjamin Byington cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kaden Struck 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Connor Duong 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cooper Sobeck lf 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
Dylan Johnson dh 3 0 1 0 0 2 2
Jack Schmaltz 1b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Reid Jacob rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mason Hoberman c 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Teagen Kasel ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Eddie ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kaleb Kuhl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 6 2 1 6 5

2B: Benjamin Byington (1)
SF: Jack Schmaltz (1)
HBP: Teagen Kasel (1)
DP: 1

Loras College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carson Hammer (W, 1-0) 7.0 6 2 2 1 6 0 0 1 0 25 28 10 4 92
Totals 6 2 2 1 6 0 0 1 0 25 28 10 4 92

Buena Vista Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaleb Kuhl (L, 0-3) 7.0 6 4 4 0 7 0 1 0 0 26 26 7 6 82
Totals 6 4 4 0 7 0 1 0 0 26 26 7 6 82



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Loras College - Top of 1st LOR BVU
Liam Sulliva homered to left center, RBI (1-0 B). 1 0
Jackson Cull grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKSF). 1 0
Vince Polizz grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Colin Kissan lined out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 0

Buena Vista Univ. - Bottom of 1st LOR BVU
Byington grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 1 0
Struck grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBKFFFF). 1 0
Duong flied out to rf (1-2 SBF). 1 0

Loras College - Top of 2nd LOR BVU
Isiah Rose popped up to 1b (0-0). 1 0
Ben Shea grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0
Evan Hermans struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 1 0

Buena Vista Univ. - Bottom of 2nd LOR BVU
Sobeck singled to right field (1-1 KB). 1 0
D. Johnson singled to right field (0-0); Sobeck advanced to third. 1 0
Schmaltz flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); Sobeck scored. 1 1
Re. Jacob lined out to cf (0-0). 1 1
Hoberman struck out looking (1-2 FKBFK). 1 1

Loras College - Top of 3rd LOR BVU
Johnny Dwyer struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 1
Alex Sandova lined out to lf (2-2 BKBF). 1 1
Liam Sulliva struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 1 1

Buena Vista Univ. - Bottom of 3rd LOR BVU
J. Eddie flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 1
Byington struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 1 1
Struck walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 1 1
Duong singled to third base (0-2 FF); Struck advanced to second. 1 1
Sobeck singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Duong advanced to second; Struck scored. 1 2
D. Johnson struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 1 2

Loras College - Top of 4th LOR BVU
Jackson Cull singled up the middle (0-1 K). 1 2
Jackson Cull advanced to second on a balk. 1 2
Vince Polizz flied out to cf (0-1 K); Jackson Cull advanced to third. 1 2
Colin Kissan singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Jackson Cull scored. 2 2
Isiah Rose flied out to cf (0-0). 2 2
Colin Kissan stole second. 2 2
Ben Shea struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 2 2

Buena Vista Univ. - Bottom of 4th LOR BVU
Schmaltz grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBBK). 2 2
Re. Jacob struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 2
Hoberman singled to center field (2-2 BKFB). 2 2
J. Eddie flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Loras College - Top of 5th LOR BVU
Evan Hermans grounded out to p (0-0). 2 2
Johnny Dwyer struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 2 2
Alex Sandova struck out swinging (3-2 BFBSFBS). 2 2

Buena Vista Univ. - Bottom of 5th LOR BVU
Byington doubled up the middle (0-2 SFF). 2 2
Struck popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 2 2
Duong flied out to rf (0-0); Byington advanced to third. 2 2
Sobeck fouled out to 2b (2-2 SKBFBFF). 2 2

Loras College - Top of 6th LOR BVU
Liam Sulliva struck out swinging (3-2 KSBFBBS). 2 2
Jackson Cull flied out to rf (0-0). 2 2
Vince Polizz homered to left field, RBI (1-2 KSBFFF). 3 2
Colin Kissan homered to left center, RBI (0-1 F). 4 2
Isiah Rose grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 2

Buena Vista Univ. - Bottom of 6th LOR BVU
D. Johnson struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 2
Schmaltz struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 4 2
Re. Jacob flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 4 2

Loras College - Top of 7th LOR BVU
Ben Shea singled through the right side (0-0). 4 2
Evan Hermans grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 BSS); Ben Shea out on the play. 4 2
Johnny Dwyer flied out to rf (2-2 BFFB). 4 2

Buena Vista Univ. - Bottom of 7th LOR BVU
Kasel pinch hit for Hoberman. 4 2
Kasel hit by pitch (0-0). 4 2
J. Eddie lined out to cf (0-1 F). 4 2
Byington grounded into double play 1b to ss to 1b (0-2 FF); Kasel out on the play. 4 2


